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teachers? salaries.
The Teachers® Federation attempted to answer the charge
of excessive salaries, in a public statement:

There is a general impression that the salaries for teachers
are too high in Brandon. As a matter of fact the Brandon schedule
is not as high as that of 3t. Boniface, Portage la Prairie, Winnipeg
and the district surrounding it. ©Saskatchewan and Alberta are
paving higher salaries than Manitocba especially in the smaller
towns and rural sections ——---~ The present schedule has been volun-
tarily accepted by teachers and any departure from it should not
be imposed omthem in any arbitrary manner, and however critical
the financial situation may be the teachers feel that they ought
not to be asked to bear a share of the burden not commensurate
with that borne by citizens generallya45

Replying to the Board’s request for the continuance of service
during May and June, a letter signed by 84 of the 88 teachers was deliv—
ered to the School District on March 25. Of the four missing teachers,
two were ill and two others could not be reached.

The teachers on the staff as of March 1, 1922 with theif re—
spective locations and salaries were as EOIIOWS:46
TABLE XVI

BRANDON TEACHING STAFF APRIL 30, 1922

Central Park School
More, Pearl $1700 Galbraith, Annie $ $1100
Tupper, Aleda 1100 Cramm, Vera 1100 4§
) Kn?wlton, Bessie 1100 Pilling, Maude .. 1700 v
.\ Leitch, Helen 1600 Matheson, Florence 1200
N A Wellwood, Jean 1200 Coffrey, Edith H. 1100

A N Nicol, Mabel ;

G 7 1350 Fawcett, Jennie 1700
Fraser, M. C. 1400 Campbell, Eunice 1100
Haxrisen, Lily 1700 Magee, Mary 1760
McKinley, M. M. 1700 Cuthbertson, Mary 1550
Fraser, Flora 1200 Kyle, Teresa 1700
McDonald, Christina = 1700  pyin, Redmond, Annie 2500
Cookson, Eva 1300
Moore, Naomi 1700 Normal School
Noble, Mary 1350

Prin. Iiﬂqing B. A. 2900 Ritchie, E. Eileen $1200

> Statement of Manitobs Teachers? Federation - Brandon Sun - March i8, 1922
5 Brandon Daily Sun - March 27, 1922.
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Branden Teaching Staff April 30, 1922 continued:

Alexandra School

Lander, Frances
Fawcett, Vera
Struthers, Madge
Riesberry, Edifh B.
Coffrey, Rowena
Matheson, Reta
Hornibrook, Margh
Cameron, Hettie
Pilling, Lenora
Potter, Alice
Moore, Clarence
Johnston, Margaret

Fleming School

Davidson, Grace
Freeman, Muriel L.
Parsley, BEthel A.
Grant, Hazel
Riesberry, Gertrude
Riddle, Victor N.

Assiniboine School

Hartt, Laura

May, Mrs. Elizabeth
Conley, Hazel E.
McDonald, Winnifred
Pearson, Gwen
Hammond, Elizabeth
Parkinson, Caroline
Crawford, Lily

Specialists

Fagan, Irene
Garrow, Jean
Skene, Jas. H.
Haigh, Geo.
Crompton, Mabel
Leybourne, Lily

$1300
1700
1100
1200
1100
1250
1550
1100
1600
1550
2600
1550

$1100
1100
1700
1109
1450
1800

$1100
1100

1100
1100
1100
1800
1250

$1800
1700
1800
1860
210¢
1350

Prin.

Prin.

Table XVI

¥ing George School

Murray, Marguerite
Bird, Mrs. Minnie
Buchanan, Ella
Grantham, Erma
Shea, Gertrude
McKeller, Helen
Westwood, F. M.
Hall, Cosie
Thomas, Oliver
McCreary, Jessie
Dorsey, Anna E.
Sayder, John

McLaren School

Morris, Mona
Speers,.Victoria
Crisholm, Norma

Fire Hall

Gardener, Alice
Rose, Belle

Collegiate Institute

Bucke, Marjory
Boyd, John

Forsyth, Donald
Hogarth, G. H.
Jehnsen, Kathleen
Scott, W. J. Gordon
Knapp, E.

McMorine, Sybil
Wherrett, J. C.
McDougall, D.

Executive Officials

White, Alfred

Phusical Education

Black, Arthur
Hearn, Alice

96

$1550
1100
1109
1100
1650
1300
1500
1100
1100
1200
1200
2200

$1100
1100
1100

$1100
11.00

$1900
2500
2000
3000
1600
2000
3000
2500
2100
3600

$3600

$2000
450
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