teachers' salaries.

The Teachers Federation attempted to answer the charge of excessive salaries, in a public statement:

There is a general impression that the salaries for teachers are too high in Brandon. As a matter of fact the Brandon schedule is not as high as that of St. Boniface, Portage la Prairie, Winnipeg and the district surrounding it. Saskatchewan and Alberta are paying higher salaries than Manitoba especially in the smaller towns and rural sections ---- The present schedule has been voluntarily accepted by teachers and any departure from it should not be imposed on them in any arbitrary manner, and however critical the financial'situation may be the teachers feel that they ought not to be asked to bear a share of the burden not commensurate with that borne by citizens generally. 45

Replying to the Board's request for the continuance of service during May and June, a letter signed by 84 of the 88 teachers was delivered to the School District on March 25. Of the four missing teachers, two were ill and two others could not be reached.

The teachers on the staff as of March 1, 1922 with their respective locations and salaries were as follows: 46

TABLE XVI BRANDON TEACHING STAFF APRIL 30, 1922

	Central			Park School		
More	, Pearl	\$1700		Galbraith, Annie	\$ \$1100	
Tupp	er, Aleda	1100		Cramm, Vera	1100	1 0
Know	dton, Bessie	1100		Pilling, Maude	1700	and .
\ Leit	ch, Helen	1600		Matheson, Florence	1200	
Well	wood, Jean	1200		Coffrey, Edith H.	1100	
Nico	ol, Mabel	1350		Fawcett, Jennie	1700	
Fras	er, M. G.	1400		Campbell, Eunice	1100	
Harı	rison, Lily	1700		Magee, Mary	1700	
McKi	nley, M. M.	1700		Cuthbertson, Mary	1550	
Fras	er, Flora	1200		Kyle, Teresa	1700	
McDo	onald, Christina	1700	Prin.	Redmond, Annie	2500	
Cook	son, Eva	1300	1 2 2 2 1	realier in it	2000	
Moon	re, Naomi	1700		Normal School		
Nobl	e, Mary	1350		Troumat Bottoon		
n. Ting	fley, B. A.	2900		Ritchie, E. Eileen	\$1200	

⁴⁵ Statement of Manitoba Teachers Federation - Brandon Sun - March 18, 1922 46 Brandon Daily Sun - March 27, 1922.

Brandon Teaching Staff April 30, 1922 continued: Table XVI

	Alexandra School			King George School		
Prin.	Lander, Frances Fawcett, Vera Struthers, Madge Riesberry, Edith B. Coffrey, Rowena Matheson, Reta Hornibrook, Margh Cameron, Hettie Pilling, Lenora Potter, Alice Moore, Clarence Johnston, Margaret	\$1300 1700 1100 1200 1100 1250 1550 1100 1600 1550 2600 1550	Prin.	Murray, Marguerite Bird, Mrs. Minnie Buchanan, Ella Grantham, Erma Shea, Gertrude McKeller, Helen Westwood, F. M. Hall, Cosie Thomas, Oliver McCreary, Jessie Dorsey, Anna E. Snyder, John	\$1550 1100 1100 1650 1300 1500 1100 1200 1200 2200	A COLUMN TO THE STATE OF THE ST
	Fleming School Davidson, Grace Freeman, Muriel E. Parsley, Ethel A. Grant, Hazel Riesberry, Gertrude	\$1100 1100 1700 1100 1450		McLaren School Morris, Mona Speers, Victoria Crisholm, Norma Fire Hall	\$1100 1100 1100	27
Prin.	Riddle, Victor N.	1800		Gardener, Alice Rose, Belle	\$1100 1100	STANDARDS
	Assiniboine School			Collegiate Institute	1100	
Prin.	Hartt, Laura May, Mrs. Elizabeth Conley, Hazel E. McDonald, Winnifred Pearson, Gwen Hammond, Elizabeth Parkinson, Caroline Crawford, Lily	\$1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1900 1250	Prin.	Bucke, Marjory Boyd, John Forsyth, Donald Hogarth, G. H. Johnson, Kathleen Scott, W. J. Gordon Knapp, E. McMorine, Sybil Wherrett, J. C. McDougall, D.	\$1900 2500 2000 3000 1600 2000 3000 2500 2100 3600	2/1
2/	Specialists		1 1 1116	Executive Officials	3000	Ties.
	Fagan, Irene Garrow, Jean Skene, Jas. H.	\$1800 1700 1800		White, Alfred Physical Education	\$3600	6
and the second	Haigh, Geo. Crompton, Mabel Leybourne, Lily	1800 2100 1350		Black, Arthur Hearn, Alice	\$2000 450	1/1
						111 . 1

HI MA